

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0560, Version: 1

Topic/Discussion Title:

A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving the Attached Letter of Understanding between Salt Lake County Regional Planning and Transportation and Salt Lake County Public Works for the Use of \$77,500 from the Regional Transportation Choice fund (4th quarter)

Description:

Salt Lake County Regional Planning and Transportation and Public Works request to enter into an agreement with a Letter of Understanding for \$77,500 for the maintenance of four park and ride lots from the 4th Quarter Choice fund. In addition, Salt Lake County will enter into an interlocal agreements with following entities; UTA, UDOT, Cottonwood Heights, Alta, Brighton, Snowbird, Solitude in regard to the parking lot maintenance and pay schedules (Attachment C).

Requested Action: Informational

Presenter(s): Mike Reberg, Scott Baird and Helen Peters

Time Needed: 5 min

Time Sensitive: No

Specific Time(s): No

Requesting Staff Member: Vanessa Nelson

Will You be Providing a PowerPoint: No

Please attach the supporting documentation you plan to provide for the packets. Agenda items must be approved by Wednesday at 11:00 am. While not ideal, if PowerPoint presentations are not yet ready, you can submit them by 10 am the Friday morning prior to the COW meeting. Items without documentation may be withheld from consideration for that COW meeting.